1
ISL88705, ISL88706, ISL88707,
ISL88708, ISL88716, ISL88813
FN8092.6Data Sheet November 30, 2015
µP Supervisor with Watchdog Timer,
Power-Fail Comparator, Manual Reset and
Adjustable Power-On Reset
Designed with high reset threshold accuracy and low power

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
ISL88705, ISL88706, ISL88707, ISL88708, ISL88716, ISL88813
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note)
PART
MARKING VTH
TEMP RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(RoHS Compliant) PKG. DWG. #
ISL88705IP846Z (No longer available, recommended
replacement: ISL88705IB846Z)
88705 I46Z 4.64V -40 to +85 8 Ld PDIP** MDP0031
ISL88813IP846Z (No longer available, recommended
replacement: ISL88813IB846Z)
88813 I46Z 4.64V -40 to +85 8 Ld PDIP** MDP0031
ISL88707IP846Z (No longer available, recommended
replacement: ISL88707IB846Z)
88707 I46Z 4.64V -40 to +85 8 Ld PDIP** MDP0031
ISL88706IP844Z (No longer available, recommended
replacement: ISL88706IB844Z)
88706 I44Z 4.38V -40 to +85 8 Ld PDIP** MDP0031
ISL88708IP844Z (No longer available, recommended
replacement: ISL88708IB844Z)
88708 I44Z 4.38V -40 to +85 8 Ld PDIP** MDP0031
ISL88706IP831Z (No longer available, recommended
replacement: ISL88706IB831Z)
88706 I31Z 3.09V -40 to +85 8 Ld PDIP** MDP0031
ISL88708IP831Z (No longer available, recommended
replacement: ISL88708IB831Z)
88708 I31Z 3.09V -40 to +85 8 Ld PDIP** MDP0031
ISL88706IP829Z (No longer available, recommended
replacement: ISL88706IB829Z)
88706 I29Z 2.92V -40 to +85 8 Ld PDIP** MDP0031
ISL88708IP829Z (No longer available, recommended
replacement: ISL88708IB829Z)
88708 I29Z 2.92V -40 to +85 8 Ld PDIP** MDP0031
ISL88706IP826Z (No longer available, recommended
replacement: ISL88706IB826Z)
88706 I26Z 2.63V -40 to +85 8 Ld PDIP** MDP0031
ISL88716IP826Z (No longer available, recommended
replacement: ISL88716IB826Z)
88716 I26Z 2.63V -40 to +85 8 Ld PDIP** MDP0031
ISL88708IP826Z (No longer available, recommended
replacement: ISL88708IB826Z)
88708 I26Z 2.63V -40 to +85 8 Ld PDIP** MDP0031
ISL88705IB846Z* 88705 I46Z 4.64V -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL88813IB846Z* 88813 I46Z 4.64V -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL88707IB846Z* 88707 I46Z 4.64V -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL88706IB844Z* 88706 I44Z 4.38V -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL88708IB844Z* 88708 I44Z 4.38V -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL88706IB831Z* 88706 I31Z 3.09V -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL88708IB831Z* 88708 I31Z 3.09V -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL88706IB829Z* 88706 I29Z 2.92V -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL88708IB829Z* 88708 I29Z 2.92V -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL88706IB826Z* 88706 I26Z 2.63V -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL88716IB826Z* 88716 I26Z 2.63V -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL88708IB826Z* 88708 I26Z 2.63V -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL88705EVAL1 Evaluation Board
*Add “-TK” suffix for Tape and Reel Packaging. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
**Pb-free PDIPs can be used for through-hole wave solder processing only. They are not intended for use in Reflow solder processing applications.
NOTE: These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100%
matte tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations).